
Question on Notice


No. 265


Asked on 29 March 2022


MR S ANDREW asked the Deputy Premier and Minister for State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning and Minister Assisting the Premier on Olympics Infrastructure (HON S MILES) –


QUESTION:

With reference to the government’s plan to 'deliver an enhanced isolation and quarantine network' in Queensland—
Will the Deputy Premier advise (a) if the Wellcamp and Pinkenba facilities are the only human quarantine facilities currently under construction in Queensland and, if not, provide details of all others (b) confirm that the government has no other plans for building any more human quarantine facilities in Queensland, apart from Wellcamp and Pinkenba, and (c) have the ‘quarantine dongas’ at Wellcamp and Pinkenba been fitted with any kind of ‘internal surveillance technology’ and, if so, provide details of that technology?

ANSWER:

(a) The Queensland Regional Accommodation Centre (QRAC) at Wellcamp and the

National Centre for Resilience Brisbane (NCRB) at Pinkenba are the only quarantine facilities currently under construction in Queensland.

(b) The Queensland Government has no other plans for construction of any other quarantine facilities in Queensland.

(c) QRAC has been designed with a range of safety and security measures in mind.
There is no monitoring technology within the accommodation modules themselves.

